
Pos # Equipage Nat Voiture MOY Gr Pos Coef Etape 1 ZR05 ZR06 ZR07 ZR08 CH VIT Pen Etape 2 Jok. Total Préc. 1er

1 41 GRATZMULLER / LAURENT Chevrolet Corvette C2 Inter 3 1 1.00 44 4.00 12.00 3.00 3.00 0 0 0 22 2 64.00

2 54 ORLANDI CONTUCCI / HEYMANS Lancia Beta Montecarlo Haute 5 1 1.00 52 5.00 7.00 17.00 3.00 0 0 0 32 12 72.00 +8 +8

3 18 BRANDYS / DE CARRIERE Porsche 356 (A) 1600 Speedster Basse 1 1 1.00 49 62.00 17.00 10.00 4.00 0 0 0 93 41 101.00 +29 +37

4 29 LAGACHE / SAMPEUR MG A 1600 Basse 1 2 1.00 78 3.00 6.00 13.00 8.00 0 0 0 30 6 102.00 +1 +38

5 36 BOUCHERIE / WANTE Chevrolet Corvette C3 Stingray Inter 3 2 1.00 94 2.00 6.00 14.00 2.00 0 0 0 24 9 109.00 +7 +45

6 33 CHARBONNEAU / HER Porsche 911 Targa Inter 3 3 1.00 87 15.00 3.00 6.00 8.00 0 0 0 32 3 116.00 +7 +52

7 73 COHEN / FEVRE Porsche 911 SC Haute 6 1 1.00 102 4.00 9.00 6.00 3.00 0 0 0 22 2 122.00 +6 +58

8 14 PAPIN JACOB / THOMAS Pontiac Super Chief Basse 1 3 1.00 128 39.00 36.00 17.00 9.00 0 0 0 101 17 212.00 +90 +148

9 22 LE VOUEDEC / LE VOUEDEC Porsche 911 Targa Haute 6 2 1.00 122 36.00 36.00 42.00 17.00 0 0 0 131 16 237.00 +25 +173

10 38 BLANCHET / BLANCHET Austin-Healey 3000 Mk III BJ8 Inter 3 4 1.00 232 15.00 22.00 31.00 6.00 0 0 0 74 16 290.00 +53 +226

11 45 MANGOLD / GOUDENEGE Ford Mustang Inter 3 5 1.00 302 20.00 27.00 35.00 16.00 0 0 0 98 17 383.00 +93 +319

12 68 GARCIA PAESA / PAOLIN Fiat 124 Spider Haute 5 2 1.00 301 35.00 24.00 23.00 13.00 0 0 0 95 7 389.00 +6 +325

13 50 QUILES-BIGOT / LEMENAGER MG B Haute 4 1 1.00 280 51.00 56.00 29.00 13.00 0 0 0 149 17 412.00 +23 +348

14 67 CAUCANAS / GUESSOUS Alfa Romeo Spider 1600 Haute 5 3 1.00 230 20.00 37.00 250.00 20.00 0 0 0 327 120 437.00 +25 +373

15 78 LOPEZ-MAHN / FOURNIER BMW 3 Series Haute 6 3 1.00 223 46.00 93.00 60.00 36.00 0 0 0 235 20 438.00 +1 +374

16 58 PAYELLE / PAYELLE Triumph TR6 Haute 4 2 1.00 236 37.00 36.00 283.00 7.00 0 0 0 363 120 479.00 +41 +415

17 40 PUEL / SIMON MG B GT Inter 3 6 1.00 351 16.00 27.00 91.00 48.00 0 0 0 182 46 487.00 +8 +423

18 26 ARON / TISSERAND Porsche 356 C 1600 SC Inter 2 1 1.00 352 63.00 41.00 63.00 17.00 0 0 0 184 26 510.00 +23 +446

19 74 KÄPPELI / RABILLER Ferrari 308 GTB Quattrovalvole Haute 6 4 1.00 341 139.00 5.00 16.00 76.00 0 0 0 236 39 538.00 +28 +474

20 84 ASTLES / TURQUIN BMW Z8 Haute 7 1 1.00 494 29.00 26.00 29.00 12.00 0 0 0 96 11 579.00 +41 +515
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21 21 GULLINO DESTAS / DESTAS Porsche 356 (B) coupé T 6 Inter 2 2 1.00 114 13.00 13.00 600.00 6.00 0 0 0 632 120 626.00 +47 +562

22 52 BONNEMOY / BERTRAND Alfa Romeo Spider 1600 Haute 4 3 1.00 495 56.00 26.00 42.00 25.00 0 0 0 149 15 629.00 +3 +565

23 62 ZANCHI / PEETERS Seat 124 Sport Coupé 1600 Haute 4 4 1.00 618 8.00 7.00 8.00 6.00 0 0 0 29 3 644.00 +15 +580

24 60 DEBARS / LAPPART Triumph TR6 Haute 4 5 1.00 492 25.00 38.00 272.00 27.00 0 0 0 362 69 785.00 +141 +721

25 71 MAHLER / GRUAU Porsche 911 Haute 6 5 1.00 689 28.00 46.00 74.00 43.00 0 0 0 191 35 845.00 +60 +781

26 30 SU / FRANK Austin-Healey Sprite Mk I AN5 Frogeye Basse 1 4 0.80 334 42.00 76.80 488.00 46.80 0 0 0 653.6 120 867.60 +22.6 +803.6

27 77 JOUVET / BLONDEAU Porsche 911 Haute 6 6 1.00 533 74.00 36.00 423.00 15.00 0 0 0 548 120 961.00 +93.4 +897

28 35 ANEN / ROY Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint 1600 Inter 2 3 1.00 400 234.00 42.00 57.00 480.00 0 0 0 813 120 1093.00 +132 +1029

29 81 CAPPELIER CORRAL / PILLET BMW 325 Haute 7 2 1.00 667 33.00 120.00 368.00 23.00 0 0 0 544 109 1102.00 +9 +1038

30 34 CAMPO / MEUNIER Ford Mustang Inter 3 7 1.00 755 42.00 227.00 116.00 71.00 0 0 0 456 40 1171.00 +69 +1107

31 32 LEMAITRE / DUJAUD MOMEGE Lancia Fulvia coupé 1.6 HF 2E Série Inter 3 8 1.00 553 59.00 45.00 600.00 35.00 0 0 0 739 120 1172.00 +1 +1108

32 79 BELLIER / BELLIER Porsche 911 SC Cabriolet Haute 6 7 1.00 417 26.00 8.00 15.00 720.00 25 0 0 794 9 1202.00 +30 +1138

33 15 TUBIANA / DE MONTALIER Triumph TR3 B Basse 1 5 1.00 823 76.00 236.00 163.00 68.00 0 0 0 543 103 1263.00 +61 +1199

34 10 BESNIER / RIGOT Jaguar E-Type 3.8 Inter 2 4 1.00 844 152.00 99.00 154.00 90.00 0 0 0 495 56 1283.00 +20 +1219

35 56 LEGER / COSTE Innocenti Mini Cooper Haute 4 6 0.80 887.6 243.20 178.00 49.60 7.20 0 0 0 478 68 1297.60 +14.6 +1233.6

36 66 BENTIVOGLIO / BENTIVOGLIO Mercedes-Benz 280 SL Haute 5 4 1.00 758 92.00 79.00 297.00 263.00 0 0 0 731 120 1369.00 +71.4 +1305

37 6 BAUDRY / BRILLAULT Porsche 356 Basse 2 5 1.00 1115 60.00 65.00 116.00 64.00 0 0 0 305 28 1392.00 +23 +1328

38 2 VANANTY / VITOLINA Porsche 356 Basse 2 6 1.00 1302 73.00 57.00 43.00 18.00 0 0 0 191 16 1477.00 +85 +1413

39 53 BASTIEN / CAPARIS Porsche 911 E Haute 4 7 1.00 529 29.00 407.00 560.00 85.00 0 0 0 1081 120 1490.00 +13 +1426

40 72 UGLJESIN / RAMSTEINER BMW M635 Csi Haute 6 8 1.00 501 314.00 348.00 450.00 183.00 0 0 0 1295 120 1676.00 +186 +1612
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41 59 CHARRIER-OLIVIER / CHARRIER BMW 3.0 CSi Haute 4 8 1.00 1078 165.00 164.00 284.00 125.00 0 0 0 738 120 1696.00 +20 +1632

42 63 MORIER / ROBERT Porsche 911 Targa Haute 4 9 1.00 740 476.00 231.00 294.00 58.00 0 30 0 1089 120 1709.00 +13 +1645

43 61 DE BERNIS / SOMOZA VAZQUEZ Seat 1200 Sport Haute 4 10 0.80 1346.8 74.40 82.40 264.00 123.20 0 0 0 544 120 1770.80 +61.8 +1706.8

44 82 KAISER / KRAVCHUK Mercedes-Benz 190 SL Basse 1 6 1.00 1309 49.00 82.00 408.00 75.00 0 0 0 614 120 1803.00 +32.2 +1739

45 31 MEUNIER / EL ALAMI BMW 502 Basse 1 7 1.00 1010 377.00 262.00 210.00 74.00 0 0 0 923 76 1857.00 +54 +1793

46 19 MORIN-LESCURE / DALBARD MARTIN Porsche 550 Spyder Basse 1 8 1.00 1295 71.00 98.00 538.00 32.00 0 0 0 739 120 1914.00 +57 +1850

47 47 DE VOS-NEVEN / HAENEBALCKE Chevrolet Corvette C2 Inter 3 9 1.00 1075 524.00 210.00 153.00 76.00 0 0 0 963 120 1918.00 +4 +1854

48 16 GARREAU / BARADEZ Mercedes-Benz 190 SL Basse 1 9 1.00 1053 107.00 180.00 262.00 480.00 0 0 0 1029 120 1962.00 +44 +1898

49 76 CHAUDRE / DUPONT Porsche 911 SC Haute 6 9 1.00 1593 320.00 63.00 267.00 38.00 0 0 0 688 120 2161.00 +199 +2097

50 25 NEY-PRESTAT / CHASSEUR Porsche 356 BT6 Inter 2 7 1.00 1982 17.00 225.00 38.00 11.00 0 0 0 291 82 2191.00 +30 +2127

51 12 LAPOUMEYROULIE / BREITTMAYER Porsche 356 (Pre-A) 1500 Speedster Basse 1 10 1.00 954 619.00 79.00 367.00 304.00 0 0 0 1369 120 2203.00 +12 +2139

52 39 LALBAT / ARSAC Triumph Spitfire Mk II Inter 3 10 1.00 841 510.00 514.00 387.00 154.00 0 0 0 1565 120 2286.00 +83 +2222

53 80 CORRAL AGUADO / CAPPELIER CORRAL Mercedes-Benz 280 SL Haute 7 3 1.00 1524 179.00 402.00 375.00 28.00 0 0 0 984 120 2388.00 +102 +2324

54 11 MONTOYA / ROUGIER Triumph TR3 A Basse 1 11 1.00 1472 315.00 543.00 165.00 52.00 22 0 0 1097 120 2449.00 +61 +2385

55 4 NEUFELD SEREDIN / PAQUIN Porsche 356 Basse 2 8 1.00 1291 458.00 614.00 208.00 18.00 0 0 0 1298 120 2469.00 +20 +2405

56 28 BEAUBELIQUE / MASSY-BLENET Porsche 356 (B) coupé T 6 Inter 2 9 1.00 1259 330.00 369.00 487.00 322.00 0 0 0 1508 120 2647.00 +178 +2583

57 75 CAZENAVE / PERRET Alfa Romeo 2000 Spider Haute 6 10 1.00 1088 229.00 816.00 497.00 380.00 0 0 0 1922 120 2890.00 +243 +2826

58 64 MCDOWELL / FURLEY Morgan 4/4 Haute 5 5 1.00 1285 570.00 234.00 576.00 370.00 0 0 0 1750 120 2915.00 +25 +2851

59 69 QUANG-JULIEN / DE SAINT PERN Alfa Romeo GTV6 Haute 6 11 1.00 1667 780.00 115.00 410.00 80.00 0 0 0 1385 120 2932.00 +17 +2868

60 37 BRACHOTTE MAES / SEVESTRE Porsche 356 (C) cabriolet Inter 2 10 1.00 1693 368.00 208.00 543.00 272.00 0 0 0 1391 120 2964.00 +32 +2900
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61 42 FLORENCE / MERTZ Volkswagen 11 1500 Cabriolet Inter 3 11 1.00 1743 567.00 68.00 600.00 125.00 0 0 0 1360 120 2983.00 +19 +2919

62 51 FERRARI FLACHON / JOLY Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider Haute 4 11 1.00 1226 656.00 524.00 532.00 309.00 0 0 0 2021 120 3127.00 +144 +3063

63 43 GOLIVET / MARCHIX Porsche 911 2,2L E Inter 3 12 1.00 1485 785.00 178.00 571.00 263.00 0 0 0 1797 120 3162.00 +35 +3098

64 3 CORVAISIER / CORVAISIER Porsche 356 Basse 2 11 1.00 936 802.00 735.00 900.00 79.00 240 0 0 2756 120 3572.00 +410 +3508

65 46 KABANGE / DHROLIA Mercedes-Benz 280 SL Inter 3 13 1.00 1448 182.00 1310.00 612.00 355.00 20 0 0 2479 120 3807.00 +235 +3743

66 1 LAFFITE / MILLE BMW 507 Basse 1 12 1.00 1367 626.00 1404.00 573.00 121.00 0 0 0 2724 120 3971.00 +164 +3907

67 7 BLÜMNER / LIV / RECIO Porsche 356 Basse 2 12 1.00 2448 394.00 1107.00 282.00 287.00 0 0 0 2070 113 4405.00 +434 +4341

68 23 JARRY / CHIGNARD Ford Mustang Inter 2 13 1.00 2242 889.00 763.00 581.00 327.00 0 0 0 2560 120 4682.00 +277 +4618

69 5 TLEMCANI / ACCORSI Porsche 356 Basse 2 14 1.00 2535 853.00 782.00 404.00 313.00 0 0 0 2352 120 4767.00 +85 +4703

70 83 BARUE / PETER Porsche 911 Carrera 3.2L Haute 7 4 1.00 1255 1440.00 1620.00 121.00 41.00 360 30 0 3612 50 4817.00 +50 +4753

71 65 CHETCUTI / MAILHES Mercedes-Benz 280 SL Haute 5 6 1.00 2545 906.00 609.00 600.00 411.00 0 0 0 2526 120 4951.00 +134 +4887

72 20 PIPART INDJEYAN / KAYANAKIS Fiat 500 Inter 3 14 0.80 3501.4 840.00 392.80 412.00 249.60 26 0 0 1920.4 120 5301.80 +350.8 +5237.8

73 27 DE LANGERON / LUZZATO MG B Inter 2 15 1.00 2436 746.00 730.00 840.00 720.00 122 0 0 3158 120 5474.00 +172.2 +5410

74 17 MURCIA VARGAS / MOUSNY Mercedes-Benz 190 SL Basse 1 13 1.00 809 1270.00 1620.00 900.00 720.00 480 0 0 4990 10 5789.00 +315 +5725

75 44 GRIMM / NICOLET Alfa Romeo Spider Inter 3 15 1.00 5370 19.00 14.00 368.00 12.00 0 0 300 713 120 5963.00 +174 +5899

76 49 FESMIRE / YOUNG Fiat X1-9 Haute 4 12 1.00 4436 518.00 550.00 305.00 138.00 0 0 300 1811 120 6127.00 +164 +6063
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